
Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

CHAMPIONS - CHAMPIONNAT SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 2025 - SAMEDI LE 27 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ H.MacDougall A.Kopyenko L.Blackmore K.Balmer A.Kopyenko

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
KIEKALKATS PRINCESS PEACH PE LH CALICO VAN F 1 2 1 1 1
ARTEMISIACAT BRUSE OF KALINS AS SH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY M 1 1 7 2 9 4
FRITZ KATS FAT SALLY EX SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 4 4 8 6 2
O'BOBTAIL ADELINE KB LH BROWN CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 9 8 4 2 4
BIRCHPOINT IVY LEAGUE PS LH SEAL LYNX POINT & WHITE F 1 6 2 2
ASHVALE SWEET CHILD O'MINE MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 5 5 10 3
FLUFFYTOES SUGAR BEAR TEDDY EX LH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY M 1 3 5 7
PURRANORMAL WITCH-OF-THE-WEST BO SH BLACK F 1 8 1
COMPOSERCAT W A MOZART OF SAPHIRA HB SH BROWN M 2 3 1
AMALURRA LILITH OF PURRANORMAL BU SH PLATINUM F 1 7 4
SVIATOSLAV A*KRAKKEN OF WOLFIEZ LY SH BLACK ROAN M 1 10 3 8
ISIDA MOJO OF SPECIAL K SX SH BLACK & WHITE, BLUE EYED M 1 6 3
RIVERSPOTS DANCER OF PUSSYGALOR OC SH CINNAMON SPOTTED F 1 3
MANNICOON SAMMY OF SPMAINECOONS MC LH SILVER SHADED M 1 6 6
PURRADEYES PALLAS OF BENGALLYS BG SH SEAL LYNX POINT TABBY M 2 5
CHOCOLATE PUDDING PLUSH DIAMONDS BR SH CHOCOLATE M 2 9 5
REXKWIZIT ROWENA OF REXCELLENCE CR SH TORTOISESHELL & WHITE F 1 7 10
CHICANDSWELL BONNIE SO LH BLUE F 2 8 9
CHICANDSWELL ELEKTRA SO LH RUDDY F 2 10 5
PAWSHBRITS LYKOPA TATA BR SH CHOCOLATE F 2 7
WYLDEKATZ JELLY BEANS BG SH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 1 6
MOUNTAIN MOON LIGHTS CLEO NO LH SILVER MACKEREL TABBY F 1 9
AMOURICHAT IGLOO OR SH WHITE, ODD-EYED F 2 7
ASHVALE DJANGO OF MATOU DU NORD MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 2 8
MERCURY I'M SIMPLY THE BEST DR SH WHITE-AQUA EYED F 1 9
GOLDENSPHYNXCAT ESMERALDA O SPHYNX SX SH TORTOISESHELL F 2 10
FOREST EYES FENNY NO LH AMBER CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE M 2 10



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

PREMIERS - PREMIORAT SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 2025 - SAMEDI LE 27 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ H.MacDougall A.Kopyenko L.Blackmore K.Balmer L.Blackmore

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
CUMCME CASHMERE EX LH BLUE & WHITE F 1 2 1 1 2 1
PUREABBY POUNCE DE LEON AB SH RUDDY M 1 7 2 5 3 3
ASHVALE GAIA LOGHRIF MC LH TORTOISESHELL F 1 3 4 3 2
SAPHIRA ANGUS HB SH BROWN M 2 5 3 11 6 7
KARABEL'S DESTINY EX SH SEAL TORTIE POINT F 1 1 14 10 5 6
BIRCHPOINT MO GILLE DONN SB LH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY M 3 8 8 9 9 4
PURRANORMAL FREDDY KOUGAR BO SH BLACK M 1 12 4 4 2
RIVERSPOTS CROCODILE ROCK OC SH TAWNY SPOTTED M 6 5 7 15 5
ASHVALE OUTLAW TORN MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 14 11 1 10
BALILAS TARTAN TERROR BA LH BLUE LYNX POINT M 1 8 8 3
MARITIME MILEZ BG SH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 2 15 2 1
JUSTORIAMESE MOLLY OR SH EBONY F 1 6 11 4
WAVEMAKERS LOVEBUG SR LH LILAC CREAM & WHITE F 6 6 13 8
REXABOO MARSHMALLOW CR SH WHITE, BLUE-EYED M 2 9 10
SUGARSKULLS MARVELLOUS MARGOT LY SH BLACK ROAN F 1 13 10 12
CHAGEM SHAMBALA BRUCE DR SH CHOCOLATE CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE M 1 6 14
SHONI'S DINNA FASH SX SH RED & WHITE M 3 4
KALINS # REACH FOR THE STARS AS SH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 12 13 13 9
CURLYPRIDE OPAL DR SH SILVER CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY F 1 11 12 8
PURRANORMAL SHADOW-OF-THE NIGHT BO SH BLACK M 3 7
KHALEESYS 1947 ROSWELL UFO INCIDENT SG SH SEPIA AGOUTI M 1 7
MERCURY WHAT THE FINCH DR SH BLUE MINK MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 9
RIVERSPOTS TIA MARIA OC SH TAWNY SPOTTED F 6 10
LACATDOLLS LEONIDAS RD LH BLUE LYNX POINT BI-COLOUR M 1 15 5
O'SPHYNX FALCON SX SH SEAL MINK MACKEREL TABBY M 2 14 10
SPMAINECOONS LINCOLN MC LH BLACK SMOKE M 1 6
SIBERICAT GLENN SB LH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 1 7
LACATDOLLS ALISAIE LEVEILLEUR RD LH SEAL LYNX POINT BI-COLOUR F 1 9
LARISTOCRATE SHEBA EM SH SILVER SPOTTED TABBY F 1 15



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

KITTENS - CHATONS SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 2025 - SAMEDI LE 27 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ H.MacDougall A.Kopyenko L.Blackmore K.Balmer H.MacDougall

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
KALINS LITTLE WILLOW AS SH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY F 1 2 6 2 3 1
KIEKALKATS MISS B HAVIN OF FRITZ KATS PE LH DILUTE CALICO VAN F 2 3 1 1 10 2
BIRCHPOINT HEART-OF-GOLD SB LH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY F 1 1 3 1 1
SHAGIO-CHEN JANEK OF AMOURICHAT BA SH CHOCOLATE POINT M 2 4 2 2
PRECIEUXSOMABY ALANIS AB SH RUDDY F 2 4 2 9
AMOURICHAT LUZIA OR SH RED SPOTTED TABBY F 2 6 5 3
SHAMAL PATATE POUFFE EX LH BLUE CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE F 2 7 4 4
MOUNTAIN ROSE VICTORIA MC LH SILVER CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 3 5 8 3
SRCOONS VALENTINA MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE F 1 10 4 5
BALBALD GAEL SX SH LILAC M 2 8 7 4
MAPLEBENGALS BLOSSOM BG SH SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY F 1 9 3
BUTTNAKED GUS SX SH CREAM POINT & WHITE M 2 7 5
FRITZ KATS POPPY LIKE IT'S HOT EX SH RED CLASSIC TABBY F 2 5 9
KARABEL'S PRODIGIOUS ZARA EX SH SEAL TORTIE POINT F 1 9 8 5
PAWSHBRITS CHOCO BUENO BR SH CHOCOLATE M 2 10 6 8
WYLDEKATZ INARA BG SH SILVER SPOTTED TABBY F 1 6 7
PAWSHBRITS BON BON BR LH CHOCOLATE M 2 7 8
REXKWIZIT MALONE OF REXCELLENCE CR SH WHITE, BLUE EYED M 1 9 8
CHOC-O-VAN DRACOOLA OF SHAMAL HN LH BLACK & WHITE F 2 6
REXKWIZIT MATILDA OF REXCELLENCE CR SH TORTOISESHELL F 1 6
MINOOS YVETTE BRINDAMOUR MC LH BROWN CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY F 1 7
DOUX ÉDEN AMBRÉ SAKURA NO LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 2 10 9
SRCOONS GAIA MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 1 10
BENGALLYS ASIA BG SH SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY F 2 10



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

HOUSEHOLD PETS - CHATS DOMESTIQUES SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 27 2025 - SAMEDI LE 27 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ H.MacDougall A.Kopyenko L.Blackmore K.Balmer K.Balmer

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5 
CALLIE SH CALICO F 1 1 3 3 6 4
MISS TWINKLE TOES SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY F 1 5 2 1 1
MYSTICAL MOON-OF-CHRISCHAT SH BLACK & WHITE F 6 2 6 2 2
JACK LH RED CLASSIC TABBY M 2 8 8 3 1
CLAIRE DE LUNE SH BLUE CREAM F 1 4 9 4 3
QUARTZ LH BLACK & WHITE M 1 1 7 3
ON MY NINTH LIFE SH RED LYNX POINT M 1 1 4 7
MAMA'S BLACK MAGIC WITH SASS SH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 3 3 5 9
SUMMER LOVE-OF-CHRISCHAT SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 6 10 5 8 5
BABY-MOKA LH RED CLASSIC TABBY F 2 5 2
JUST MY SUNSHINE-OF-CHRISCHAT SH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE F 6 4 10 6
JASMINE LH SEAL POINT F 1 9 9 4
FRANCESCA ROUGEROYAL LH RED F 3 7 5
CRICKET SH WHITE, ODD-EYED F 1 2
OLIVE SH SILVER TABBY VAN F 1 7 8
LITO-MAX SH RED CLASSIC TABBY M 2 6 10
SMUDGE LH TORTOISESHELL SMOKE F 1 6
PATCH SH BLACK & WHITE M 1 6
RATCHET SET SH CREAM CAMEO MACKEREL TABBY M 2 7
GAMBIT SH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY M 1 8
KANE SH BLUE MACKEREL TABBY & WHITE M 1 9
SCORCH SH RED MACKEREL TABBY M 1 10 10



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

CHAMPIONS - CHAMPIONNAT SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 2025 - DIMANCHE LE 28 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ L.Rivard H.Boam E.Gleason R.Gleason V.Merrill

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
KIEKALKATS PRINCESS PEACH PE LH CALICO VAN F 1 1 1 1 1
FRITZ KATS FAT SALLY EX SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 7 2 2 5 1
ARTEMISIACAT BRUSE OF KALINS AS SH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY M 1 2 1 2 6
ASHVALE SWEET CHILD O'MINE MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 3 4 6 6 2
FLUFFYTOES SUGAR BEAR TEDDY EX LH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY M 1 4 6 10 3 4
REXKWIZIT ROWENA OF REXCELLENCE CR SH TORTOISESHELL & WHITE F 1 8 3 4 4
CHICANDSWELL BONNIE SO LH BLUE F 2 5 7 3
AMALURRA LILITH OF PURRANORMAL BU SH PLATINUM F 1 5 8 8 8
RIVERSPOTS DANCER OF PUSSYGALOR OC SH CINNAMON SPOTTED F 1 3 2
PURRANORMAL WITCH-OF-THE-WEST BO SH BLACK F 1 7 10 3
O'BOBTAIL ADELINE KB LH BROWN CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 9 7 7
SVIATOSLAV A*KRAKKEN OF WOLFIEZ LY SH BLACK ROAN M 1 4
BIRCHPOINT IVY LEAGUE PS LH SEAL LYNX POINT & WHITE F 1 6 8
COMPOSERCAT W A MOZART OF SAPHIRA HB SH BROWN M 2 5
REXKWIZIT NEBULA OF REXCELLENCE CR SH BLUE CREAM & WHITE F 1 9 5
OKINANEKO TY COON MC LH RED CLASSIC TABBY M 1 10 5
BENGALLYS GRIFFON BG SH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 2 10 7
AMOURICHAT RAINBOW OR SH EBONY CALICO F 2 8
FOREST EYES FENNY NO LH AMBER CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE M 2 6
SAPHIRA LADY MARMELADE HB SH BROWN F 2 9 10
CHOCOLATE PUDDING PLUSH DIAMONDS BR SH CHOCOLATE M 2 9
ASHVALE DJANGO OF MATOU DU NORD MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 2 9
MERCURY I'M SIMPLY THE BEST DR SH WHITE-AQUA EYED F 1 9
COLOROFCAT NOVA LUX OF GATORMAINE MC LH SILVER CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 6 10



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

PREMIERS - PREMIORAT SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 2025 - DIMANCHE LE 28 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ L.Rivard H.Boam E.Gleason R.Gleason E.Gleason

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
CUMCME CASHMERE EX LH BLUE & WHITE F 1 2 1 6 1 3
PUREABBY POUNCE DE LEON AB SH RUDDY M 1 5 5 1 2 1
SHONI'S DINNA FASH SX SH RED & WHITE M 3 4 2 3 2
ASHVALE OUTLAW TORN MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 1 3 7 4
BIRCHPOINT MO GILLE DONN SB LH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY M 3 4 14 4 2
TABBIAY MAGNUM MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 3 3 4 1
SAPHIRA ANGUS HB SH BROWN M 2 9 9 7 5
CURLYPRIDE OPAL DR SH SILVER CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY F 1 11 6 15 8 8
KARABEL'S DESTINY EX SH SEAL TORTIE POINT F 1 14 5 10 3
PURRANORMAL FREDDY KOUGAR BO SH BLACK M 1 3 12 13
REXABOO MARSHMALLOW CR SH WHITE, BLUE-EYED M 2 12 13 8 15 4
ZANADU VENI VIDI AMAVI BI LH RED POINT M 1 8 10 14 5
MERCURY WHAT THE FINCH DR SH BLUE MINK MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 8 5
WAVEMAKERS LOVEBUG SR LH LILAC CREAM & WHITE F 6 2 10
TABBIAY MAVERICK MC LH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY M 3 9 9
BALILAS TARTAN TERROR BA LH BLUE LYNX POINT M 1 7 15 8
LACATDOLLS LEONIDAS RD LH BLUE LYNX POINT BI-COLOUR M 1 13 11 7
SIBERICAT GLENN SB LH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 1 6
KHALEESYS 1947 ROSWELL UFO INCIDENT SG SH SEPIA AGOUTI M 1 6
CHAGEM SHAMBALA BRUCE DR SH CHOCOLATE CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE M 1 7
MARITIME MILEZ BG SH BROWN SPOTTED TABBY M 2 14 12 7
SUGARSKULLS MARVELLOUS MARGOT LY SH BLACK ROAN F 1 11 6
PURRANORMAL SHADOW-OF-THE NIGHT BO SH BLACK M 3 10 9
ASHVALE GAIA LOGHRIF MC LH TORTOISESHELL F 1 12 6
RIVERSPOTS TIA MARIA OC SH TAWNY SPOTTED F 6 10
KALINS # REACH FOR THE STARS AS SH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY M 1 11
RIVERSPOTS CROCODILE ROCK OC SH TAWNY SPOTTED M 6 13
JUSTORIAMESE MOLLY OR SH EBONY F 1 15 10
SPMAINECOONS LINCOLN MC LH BLACK SMOKE M 1 9



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

KITTENS - CHATONS SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 2025 - DIMANCHE LE 28 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur Sex/ L.Rivard H.Boam E.Gleason R.Gleason L.Rivard

Race SH - PC Sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5
KIEKALKATS MISS B HAVIN OF FRITZ KATS PE LH DILUTE CALICO VAN F 2 1 3 9 1 1
PRECIEUXSOMABY ALANIS AB SH RUDDY F 2 5 4 3 2 3
BIRCHPOINT HEART-OF-GOLD SB LH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY F 1 3 9 2 6 2
REXKWIZIT MALONE OF REXCELLENCE CR SH WHITE, BLUE EYED M 1 7 1 5 4
SHAMAL PATATE POUFFE EX LH BLUE CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE F 2 8 1 5 4
SRCOONS VALENTINA MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE F 1 6 10 4 3
AMOURICHAT LUZIA OR SH RED SPOTTED TABBY F 2 2 1
FRITZ KATS POPPY LIKE IT'S HOT EX SH RED CLASSIC TABBY F 2 7 3 9
BUTTNAKED GUS SX SH CREAM POINT & WHITE M 2 4 2
MINOOS YVETTE BRINDAMOUR MC LH BROWN CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY F 1 2 9
KALINS LITTLE WILLOW AS SH SILVER CLASSIC TABBY F 1 6 9 6
HAIRLESS CAT CO ASKA SX SH SEAL MINK & WHITE M 1 6 7
REXKWIZIT MATILDA OF REXCELLENCE CR SH TORTOISESHELL F 1 4 10
MAPLEBENGALS BLOSSOM BG SH SEAL MINK SPOTTED TABBY F 1 5
FRITZ KATS LITTLE MISS LUCIFER EX SH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY & WHITE F 2 9 5
CHOC-O-VAN DRACOOLA OF SHAMAL HN LH BLACK & WHITE F 2 7 10
DOUX ÉDEN AMBRÉ SAKURA NO LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 2 10 5
MINOOS PANDORA LOVEGOOD MC LH BROWN CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY F 1 8
SHAGIO-CHEN JANEK OF AMOURICHAT BA SH CHOCOLATE POINT M 2 10 7
PAWSHBRITS CHOCO BUENO BR SH CHOCOLATE M 2 8
SPECIAL K MOANA SX SH BLUE MINK F 3 8
SRCOONS GAIA MC LH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 1 6
DE FERRY'S COON DE LYNCOON MC LH BLUE SILVER CLASSIC TABBY F 2 7
MOUNTAIN ROSE VICTORIA MC LH SILVER CLASSIC PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 3 8
WYLDEKATZ INARA BG SH SILVER SPOTTED TABBY F 1 8
KARABEL'S PRODIGIOUS ZARA EX SH SEAL TORTIE POINT F 1 10



Ottawa Valley  Cat Club, Ottawa, Ontario  
September 27 28 2025 / les 27 28 septembre 2025

HOUSEHOLD PETS - CHATS DOMESTIQUES SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 28 2025 - DIMANCHE LE 28 SEPTEMBRE 2025 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 AB Top 10 SP Top 10
Name/Nom Breed/ LH - PL Colour/Couleur sex/ L.Rivard H.Boam E.Gleason R.Gleason R.Gleason

Race SH - PC sexe Region Ring 1 Ring 2 Ring 3 Ring 4 Ring 5 
QUARTZ LH BLACK & WHITE M 1 1 2 1 1
MYSTICAL MOON-OF-CHRISCHAT SH BLACK & WHITE F 6 6 5 1 3 2
PIGLET SH SEAL SILVER SEPIA MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 2 3 9 2 1
CRICKET SH WHITE, ODD-EYED F 1 4 5 4 3
MISS TWINKLE TOES SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY F 1 7 2 6 4
JACK LH RED CLASSIC TABBY M 2 3 5 2
JASMINE LH SEAL POINT F 1 2 9 4
SAWYER SH CALICO F 1 4 8 5
FRANCESCA ROUGEROYAL LH RED F 3 10 7 3
GREMY LH APRICOT & WHITE M 1 6 5
BABY-MOKA LH RED CLASSIC TABBY F 2 5 6
BEAN SH BLACK M 1 9 6 7
CALLIE SH CALICO F 1 8 4 10
SUMMER LOVE-OF-CHRISCHAT SH BROWN MACKEREL PATCHED TABBY & WHITE F 6 1
CLAIRE DE LUNE SH BLUE CREAM F 1 8 10 6
MAMA'S BLACK MAGIC WITH SASS SH BROWN CLASSIC TABBY F 3 3
RATCHET SET SH CREAM CAMEO MACKEREL TABBY M 2 7 8
ON MY NINTH LIFE SH RED LYNX POINT M 1 7 8
PATCH SH BLACK & WHITE M 1 10 10
GAMBIT SH BROWN MACKEREL TABBY M 1 9
LITO-MAX SH RED CLASSIC TABBY M 2 9


